Questions 1–10

Example   The title of the first class is called ‘Movement 
and light’, so the answer is written as ‘light’.
 1 brushes The question says ‘a set of’ and this is 

paraphrased in the recording as ‘a range of...in 
different sizes’. 

 2	 285/ two hundred and eighty-five
Distraction  The woman has seen on the website that 
the cost for one term is $170, but the manager says 
that the cost for two terms would be cheaper. The 
question requires you to write the cost for two terms.

 3	 Ramdhanie (this can also be written in capitals)